

## CITY OF SHORELINE NOTICE of PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER

The City of Shoreline Hearing Examiner will hold a Public Hearing on Thursday, March 14, 2024, at 4:00 p.m. in the Council Chamber at Shoreline City Hall, 17500 Midvale Avenue N., Shoreline, WA 98133. The purpose of the hearing is to consider the denial of regulatory massage business license for Lanlex LLC (Q Massage). Attendees from the public may observe the Public Hearing via Zoom Webinar or listen to the Public Hearing over the telephone, however per the Rules of Procedure, only the Appellant(s), the City, the applicant (if not Appellant(s)) and identified witnesses may participate in the appeal proceedings.

This meeting is being conducted in a hybrid format and you may attend the meeting in person or join via Zoom webinar or over the telephone.

- Remotely Attend the Public Hearing:
  - o via Zoom Webinar: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88055855131
  - o via Telephone: 253-215-8782 Webinar ID: 880 5585 5131 (long distance charges may apply)

Any person requiring a disability accommodation should contact the Hearing Examiner Clerk at 206-801-2230 in advance for more information. For TTY telephone services call 206-546-0457. Each request will be considered individually according to the type of request, the availability of resources, and the financial ability of the City to provide the requested services or equipment.

## **NOTICE OF DISCLOSURE**

The City of Shoreline will enter all comments received into the public record and may make these comments, and any attachments or other supporting materials, available unchanged, including any business or personal information (name, email address, phone, etc.) that you provide available for public review. This information may be released on the City's website. Comments received are part of the public record and subject to disclosure under the Public Records Act, RCW 42.56. Do not include any information in your comment or supporting materials that you do not wish to be made public, including name and contact information.